The Authorised Share Capital as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs.2,00,00,000 /-(Rupees 
Two Crore Only) divided into 20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.  

There has been no change in the Share Capital of the Company during the financial year 
2024-25 

The Issued Share Capital as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs 1,99,20,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Ninety Nine Lac Twenty Thousand Only) divided into 19,92,000 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each.  

SUBSIDIARY: 
As at the end of the year under review i.e. on 31st March, 2025 and also as on the date of 
this report, your Company does not have any Subsidiary. 

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN